
JUDGING SCHEDULE (RUNNING ORDER)  

 

PLEASE NOTE THAT YOU WILL BE CALLED BY YOUR NUMBER. SO YOU WILL NEED TO CHECK IN WHEN YOU      
ARRIVE TO OBTAIN YOUR ARMBAND AND THIS NEEDS TO BE WORN FOR THE TRAILS. 

PROVINCIAL COVID RULES WILL BE IN EFFECT  

 

SUNDAY AM TRIAL 

WALK THROUGH 8:30A.M. JUDGING TO BEGIN AT 8:45 A.M. 

OPEN  and MASTERS  FRONT PAW COVERING REQUIRED FOR INTERIOR & EXTERIOR  
 

CLASS COMPONENT HANDLER DOG’S 
NAME 

NO. BREED 

MASTERS CONT Maryrose McIntyre SAGE 128 Siberian 
 CONT/INT Debra MacPherson DARRAGH 129 Welsh Corgi-Card 
 INT Maryrose McIntyre ACHILLES 142 Siberian 
 CONT Lise Gosselin KAMI 126 Belgian 
 CONT Paul Beard FREYJA 127 Belgian 
 CONT Wendy Beard HELLI 125 Belgian 
 CONT Michelle Armitage CAMERON 130 English Springer 
 CONT Melanie Dizazzo SHADY 131 Weimaraner 
      
 EXTERIOR Maryrose McIntyre ACHILLIES 142 Siberian 
  Marsha Kruse QUINN 138 Belgian 
  Michelle Armitage TRIXIE 141 English Springer 
  Virginia Chafe FOLLIE 137 Golden 

WALK THROUGH FOR OPEN FOLLOWED BY JUDGING 

CLASS COMPONENT HANDLER DOG’S 
NAME 

NO. BREED 

OPEN CONT/INT Belle Severn WICCA 107 SBT 
 CONT/INT Debra MacPherson MAZU 108 Welsh Corgi-Cardigan 
 CONT/INT Marilyn Fraser SCOTTY 113 Sheltie 
 CONT/INT Gail Armstrong ARCHIE 116 Min Bull Terr 
 CONT/INT Heather Glen KATIE 106 Sheltie 
 CONT/INT Christiane Roy FADO 105 Port Water Dog 
 CONT/INT Janet Schwartz Roy COAL 111 Lab 
 CONT/INT Andrea Caldwell GIMLI 114 Mixed 
 CONT/INT Michel-Andre Gagnon JAVA 115 Flat Coat 
 CONT Melanie Dizazzo GUS 112 Weimaraner 
 CONT Edith Wheeler GAGE 109 Sheltie 
 CONT Carolyn Lynch BRECKON 110 Sheltie 
 INT Isabelle Bouchard STETSON 117 Soft-Coat 
 INT Judy Farrell SKY 133 Aust Shepherd 
 INT Leslie Cameron KEATON 134 Min Poodle 
 INT Shannon McCooeye BRUNO 136 Mix 

 



CLASS COMPONENT HANDLER DOG’s 
NAME 

NO. BREED 

OPEN EXTERIOR Belle Severn LOLLIE 122 Doberman 
  Debra MacPherson MAZU 108 Welsh Corgi-Card 
  Marilyn Fraser SCOTTY 113 Sheltie 
  Gail Armstrong ARCHIE 116 Min Bull Terrier 
  Heather Glen KATIE 106 Sheltie 
  Leslie Cameron PIXEL 120 Toy Poodle 
  Christiane Roy FADO 105 Port Water Dog 
  Janet Schwartz-Roy COAL 111 Lab 
  Andrea Caldwell GIMLI 114 Mixed 
  Michel-Andre Gagnon JAVA 115 Flat Coat 
 

SUNDAY PM TRIAL 

WALK THROUGH 12:30 JUDGING TO BEGIN AT 12:45 
EXCELLENT – FRONT PAW COVERING REQUIRED FOR INTERIOR &EXTERIOR 

 

CLASS COMPONENT HANDLER DOG’S NAME NO. BREED 
EXCELLENT CONT/INT Belle Severn LOLLIE 122 Doberman 
 INT Marsha Kruse QUINN 138 Belgian 
 INT Chris Hansen ZEN 140 Belgian 
 CONT/INT Elizabeth Noiles VINTAGE 123 Border Collie 
 CONT/INT Tanya Gadoury - 121 Lab 
 CONT/INT Tracy Kolman WILLOW 119 Aus. Shepherd 
 CONT/INT Karen Wood ARLO 124 GSD 
 INT Virginia Chafe FOLLIE 137 Golden 
 CONT Isabelle Bouchard STETSON 117 Soft-Coated 
 CONT Judy Farrell PIPER 118 Min Amer Shep 
 CONT Leslie Cameron PIXEL 120 Toy Poodle 
 CONT Christiane Roy FADO 105 Port Water Dog 
 INT Wendy Beard HELLI 125 Belgian 
 INT Paul Beard FREYJA 127 Belgian 
 INT Michele Armitage TRIXIE 141 Eng Springer 
 INT Diane McTaggart BENJAMIN 139 Lab 
      
 EXTERIOR Chris Hansen ZEN 140 Belgian 
  Elizabeth Noiles VINTAGE 123 Border Collie 
  Isabelle Bouchard STETSON 117 Soft-Coat 
  Lise Gosselin KAMI 126 Belgian 
  Judy Farrell PIPER 118 Min Amer Shep 
  Paul Beard FREYJA 127 Belgian 
  Tanya Gadoury -- 121 Lab 
  Christian Roy FADO 105 Port Water Dog 
  Wendy Beard HELLI 125 Belgian 
  Tracy Kolman WILLOW 119 Belgian 
  Karen Wood ARLO 124 GSD 
  Dian McTaggart BENJAMIN 139 Lab 

 



 

WALK THROUGH FOR NOVICE FOLLOWED BY JUDGING 

CLASS COMPONENT HANDLER DOG’S 
NAME 

NO. BREED 

NOVICE CONT/INT Manon Forgues BRANDEE 103 Golden 
 INT Belle Severn BEAU 132 SBT 
 CONT/INT Chelby Marling JOKER 102 Boston Terr 
 CONT/INT Michele Gagnon CHARLIE 104 Whippet 
 CONT/INT Terry Pearce SPINNER 100 Std Poodle 
 CONT Patti Waddell GUS 101 Bearded Collie 
      
 EXTERIOR Chelby Marling JOKER 102 Boston Terr 
  Darlene Smith ZOEY 143 GSD 
  Michele Gagnon CHARLIE 104 Whippet 
  Terry Pearce SPINNER 100 Std Poodle 
  Shannon Desjardins EDNA 144 Frenchie 
  France Filbotte LEO 145 Rhodesian Ridgeback 

 


